




BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
 
 v. 
 
Philadelphia Gas Works 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 

Docket No. R-2020-3017206 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Notice of Appearance dated 

March 11, 2020, in the manner and upon the persons listed below, in accordance with the 

requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party): 

 
 

Served via First Class and Electronic Mail 
 

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Sarah Stoner, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street 
8th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
DClearfield@eckertseamans.com 
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for PGW 
 
 
 
Graciela Christlieb, Esq. 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 West Montgomery Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com 
Counsel for PGW 
 

Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Daniel G. Asmus, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Building 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov 
dasmus@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Santo G. Spataro, Esq. 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
cappleby@paoca.org 
sspataro@paoca.org 
dlawrence@paoca.org 
 




